## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 93

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

## WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **February 23, 2021** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

| <u>YEAR</u><br>CY 2021  | <u>BLOCK</u><br>1906  | <u>LOT</u><br>6 Qfarm | <u>NAME and ADDRESS</u><br>Jane C. Cannizzaro<br>( <b>Mail</b> check to: 2236 Vine Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361)<br>Account deleted/Refund payment                 | <u>AMOUNT</u><br>\$2.93 |
|---|---|-----------------------|---|-------------------------|
| CY 2021   | 4407  | 6                     | Rafael G. Melendez Estate<br>697 Fernwood Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361<br>Refund Duplicate payment   | \$1,110.80              |
| CY 2021   | 4810  | 18                    | Linda Dill<br>778 S. West Blvd<br>( <b>Mail</b> check to: 610 Buckstone Drive,<br>Southampton, PA 18966)<br>Refund Duplicate payment                          | \$896.40                |
| CY 2021   | 5107  | 14                    | Norman Hopkins<br>1037 Queens Rd, Vineland, NJ 08361<br>Refund duplicate payment  | \$1,694.01              |
| CY 2021   | 5902  | 13                    | John W. Williams<br>1307 E. Elmer Rd<br>(Make check payable to: Amrock LLC,<br>662 Woodward Ave., Detroit, MI 48226)<br>Refund Duplicate payment              | \$673.95                |
| CY 2021   | 6701  | 8                     | Stephanie A. Trotz<br>239 E. Grant Ave<br>(Make check payable to: DHA Cumberland County,<br>1103 S Delsea Dr, Vineland, NJ 08360)<br>Refund Duplicate payment | \$1,411.55              |
| CY 2021   | 7004  | 10.1                  | MJJ Property Holdings, LLC<br>3278 S. West Blvd<br>( <b>Mail</b> check to: P.O. Box 157, Vineland, NJ 08362)<br>Refund overpayment                            | \$44,838.72             |
|   |   |                       | TOTAL REFUNDS   | \$50,628.36             |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND: |   |                       |   |                         |
|   | 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed |                       |   |                         |

 That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated February 23, 2021 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

City Clerk